

## Board of Commissioners of Cook County

118 North Clark Street Chicago, IL

## **Legislation Text**

File #: 14-2251, Version: 1

## PROPOSED CONTRACT

Department(s): Department of Planning and Development in the Bureau of Economic Development

Vendor: Amerinational Community Services, Inc., Albert Lea, Minnesota

Request: Authorization for the Chief Procurement Officer to enter into and execute

Good(s) or Service(s): HOME Investment Partnerships Program (HOME) Loan Servicing and Accounts Payable

**Professional Services** 

**Contract Value:** \$900,000.00

Contract period: 5/1/2014 - 04/30/2017 with two (2) one (1) year renewal options

Potential Fiscal Year Budget Impact: None

**Accounts:** 772-847

Contract Number(s): 1388-12982

## **Concurrences:**

Vendor has met the Minority and Women Business Enterprise Ordinance.

The Chief Procurement Officer Concurs

**Summary:** This contract will be utilized to support HOME-eligible professional services related to Loan Servicing and Accounts Payable. A Request for Proposal (RFP) was issued for these services. Amerinational Community Services, Inc. was selected based on meeting the qualifications and experience to perform the services requested.